RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 38th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2018-157 APPROPRIATING \$24,300 FOR NEWLY ELECTED AND RE-ELECTED COUNCILMEMBER SALARY INCREASES IN DISTRICTS 1, 3, AND 7

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2018-157 be and is hereby amended as follows:

TO: CITY COUNCIL DEPARTMENT General Fund	Increase/(Decrease)		
	\$	24,300	
TO: GENERAL CITY PURPOSE DEPARTMENT General Fund	\$	(24,300)	

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

General Fund

Appropriations:

Account: **58010** Taxes & Bond Premiums \$ (24,300)

Fund: **10101** Org Unit: **200601**

Total Appropriations \$ (24,300)

Appropriations:

Account: **51101** Permanent Salaries \$ 7,500

51202 Non-Permanent Fringe ______600

Fund: **10101** Org Unit: **010101**

Total Appropriations \$ 8,100

Increase/(Decrease)

Appropriations:

Account: **51101** Permanent Salaries \$ 7,500 **51202** Non-Permanent Fringe 600

Fund: **10101** Org Unit: **010301**

Total Appropriations \$ 8,100

Appropriations:

Account: **51101** Permanent Salaries \$ 7,500 **51202** Non-Permanent Fringe \$ 600

Fund: **10101** Org Unit: **010701**

Total Appropriations <u>\$ 8,100</u>

THAT the purpose is to reallocate \$24,300 for newly elected and re-elected Councilmember salary increases in Districts 1, 3, and 7. The re-elected Councilmember from District 5 has opted not to receive the additional increase.

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of Resolution was adopted by the Council of thereof, held on the Day of	the City of Fresno, California, at a re	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		, 2019
Mayor Veto:		<u>,</u> 2019 2019
Mayor Veto: Council Override Veto:		<u>,</u> 2019 <u>,</u> 2019
		-
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk	
	BY:	_
	Deputy	